Original Title Page

Tariff No. KFC 01

Of

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Number:

Operating under the Trade Name of: Kitsap Ferry Co.

NAMING FARES AND RATES FOR **COMMERCIAL FERRY SERVICE**

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:

Between Bremerton, WA - Seattle, WA

Issued by: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Name/Title of Issuing Agent: Gregory A. Dronkert, Manager

Mailing Address: 197 Parfitt Way SW, Suite 100

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

Telephone Number: (206) 780-1440

E-mail Address: gdronkert@pacificmarinegroup.com

Fax Number: (206) 780-0484

Issue Date: April 28, 2004

Effective Date: May 7, 2004 OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TS-0407

Effective Date: 05-07-04

Tariff No. KFC 01

Original Page No. 1

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Passenger Fare Schedule

This fare schedule applies to: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Between:

Bremerton, WA - Seattle, WA

	One way	20 Ticket Book	Monthly Pass	Monthly Pass with Bicycle
Adult	\$7.00	\$100.00* \$120.00**	\$215.00	\$240.00
Seniors 65+	\$5.25	\$90.00	\$165.25	\$190.25
Child under 3	Free	Free	Free	N/A
First Cabin	NA	NA	\$322.50	\$322.50
Each Bicycle	\$1.00			

- Expires August 31, 2004
- ** Effective September 1, 2004

Issue Date: April 28, 2004

Effective Date: May R, 2064 ICIAL USE ONLY *Docket: TS-0407*94

Effective Date: 05-07-04

Tariff No. KFC 01

Original Page No. 2

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Passenger Rules and Regulations Kitsap Ferry

Commuter fares:

Ticket Books

Commuter ticket books, containing 20 tickets to be used within 60 days of the date of sale, will be sold between any of the above named points.

Monthly Pass - Unlimited Weekday Travel

Commuter monthly pass must be used in the month specified on the pass, will be sold between any of the above named points.

A bicycle can be added to a monthly pass (regular or senior) for \$25 additional dollars (must be specified when purchasing ticket).

First Cabin (Assigned Seating) Monthly Pass - Unlimited Weekday Travel

Commuter First Cabin Monthly Pass must be used in the month specified on the pass, will be sold between any of the above named points. First cabin monthly pass holders are guaranteed an assigned seat on their choice of one Bremerton and one Seattle sailing. Additionally, they are entitled to free coffee/tea service and can access free newspapers. First cabin monthly pass holders may choose to embark on a sailing other than that assigned for them, but they will be provided access to the first cabin only if space is available. Bicycle is included.

Adult fares:

Fares published are adult fares, applying to all passengers who have reached and passed their third (3rd) birthday and not reached their 65th birthday.

Children's fares:

Children under 3 years of age, when accompanied by an adult passenger will be carried free of charge.

Senior fares:

Fares for seniors, 65 years of age and older, will be sold between any of the above named points.(Applies to one-way, ticket books, and monthly passes).

Ticket limitation:

One-way tickets are good on the date of sale only. Ticket books are good for 60 days after day sold. Monthly pass is good only for the month specified.

Cancelled sailings:

Carrier will issue vouchers (one way tickets) to passengers who have paid for passage on sailings that are cancelled. Monthly Pass holders and First Cabin Pass holders will receive a maximum of two vouchers per week day.

Issue Date: April 28, 2004

Effective Date: May 7, 2004/CIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TS-040794

Effective Date: 05-07-04

Tariff No. KFC 01

Original Page No. 3

Company Name: Kitsap Ferry Company, LLC

Ticket redemption:

None

Schedule maintenance:

The Company will not be liable for delays caused by accidents. breakdowns, storms, or other conditions beyond its control. Though every effort will be made to meet the published time schedule, the carrier makes no quarantee to arrive at, or depart

from, any point at a specific time.

Objectionable passengers: The Company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or liquor, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose condition, conduct, or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers.

Baggage rules and charges: Hand baggage not exceeding 40 pounds for each adult fare and not exceeding 10 pounds on each child's fare will be carried free. Each passenger is responsible to care for any baggage. The carrier will not handle, load, unload or check baggage. Items such as hazardous materials, firearms or alcohol are prohibited to carry on the vessel.

Excess weight:

For baggage weight in excess of the free allowance above, the charge will be \$5 per unit: limited to maximum of 80 lbs per unit.

Valuation:

The carrier will not be liable for lost or damaged baggage caused

by accidents, or other conditions beyond its control.

Animals:

Dogs, cats, and other animals or birds will not be allowed.

Exception: Service animals traveling with passengers will be carried free of charge. Animals will not be permitted to occupy a

seat, but must lie or stand by their owner.

Bicycles:

Will be transported on a "first come", "first serve" basis and will be charged an additional \$1 per bicycle. The vessel can transport a maximum of 15 bicycles per sailing. Purchase of a bicycle ticket does not guarantee room on any particular scheduled departure.

Effective Date: Ma PR 2004 ICIAL USE ON LY Issue Date: April 28, 2004

Docket: TS-0407

Effective Date: 05-07